
Subject: FW: ORDER-NEW (2-Series) - The Wesley Community (Julie Hein) | DUE = Best Date (Order Needs Sign
Off)
From: Jill Hundley <jhundley@vollrathco.com>
Date: 3/16/2021, 6:47 PM
To: David Bethel <ddb@davidbethel.com>

David, Here is a new project.  It is due on Friday at noon.  Let’s plan on talking tomorrow
about if you can meet this deadline and any other project questions.
Thanks!
Jill

From: Michael Komendat <mkomendat@vollrathco.com>
Sent: Friday, March 12, 2021 8:30 AM
To: presaledesign <presaledesign@vollrathco.com>
Cc: James Edson <james.edson@vollrathco.com>; Anthony Bruni
<anthony.bruni@vollrathco.com>; Jill Hundley <jhundley@vollrathco.com>; Peter Schwerin
<peter.schwerin@vollrathco.com>
Subject: ORDER-NEW (2-Series) - The Wesley Community (Julie Hein) | DUE = Best Date
(Order Needs Sign Off)
Importance: High

See attached quote and PO for a MODIFIED 2-Series (Affordable Portable) project.

CHANGES TO STANDARD UNITS:

1. Switch to the attached 6” Casters
2. Add a Push Bar on one end

Please see quote for model number and project details.

REQUESTED DELIVERABLE = CAD PACKAGE FOR SIGN OFF (FULL RENDERINGS NOT
REQUIRED. IN COLOR ISOMETRIC ON CAD IS ACCEPTABLE)

Michael Komendat
Product and Project Development Manager – Serving Systems & Components
THE VOLLRATH CO., LLC
1236 N. 18th Street, Sheboygan, WI 53081
O: 585.337.3855  |  C: 585.472.6334  |  F: 585.396.5953
mkomendat@vollrathco.com  | vollrathcompany.com

Attachments:

6-S30-314GD PLT2.pdf 1.2 MB

QUOTE_The+Wesley+Community.pdf 189 KB

00300_101693_347861_OF_2021-03-10_.pdf 103 KB

FW: ORDER-NEW (2-Series) - The Wesley Community (Jul...
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Subject: RE: WESLEY COMMUNITY - VL-WESLY # 1
From: Jill Hundley <jhundley@vollrathco.com>
Date: 3/17/2021, 2:06 PM
To: David Bethel <ddb@davidbethel.com>

Hi David- this is looking good.  Can you add storage with sliding doors, and will you add
specifications like you usually do?
Thanks,
Jill

From: David Bethel <ddb@davidbethel.com>
Sent: Wednesday, March 17, 2021 7:06 AM
To: Jill Hundley <jhundley@vollrathco.com>
Subject: WESLEY COMMUNITY - VL-WESLY # 1

Good morning

I took some guesses for a starting point.

I'm not great with metric but the caster elevation dimensions looks wonky

03-17-2021 : 07:00:40a

--
DIRECT LINK : HTTP://WWW.DAVIDBETHEL.COM/WESLY/INDEX.HTM

WESLEY COMMUNITY - JILL HUNDLEY - WESLY
VL-WESLY : WESLEY COMMUNITY
+++++

03-17-2021 : VL-WESLY
Request For Information
+++++
Please provide any information on the following :

* Body
Push Bar Location

* Casters
Any Brakes Req'd ?
Rubber Wheel Dimensions Verify 0.25 (31.8)
Heights Will Be Adjusted

* Breath Guard
Construction Details And Materails
Are (4) Incandesscent Lights Included

* Tray Rail
Construction Details

RE: WESLEY COMMUNITY - VL-WESLY # 1
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Slide Material

* Storage
Bypass Doors ?
Dimensions

* Power (lights)
120/208-1 15.0 NEMA 14-20
120/240-1 16.3 NEMA 14-30

 Thanks! -David

David Bethel
Fabricated Designs, Inc. v. 757-595-5949
http://www.davidbethel.com ddb@davidbethel.com

RE: WESLEY COMMUNITY - VL-WESLY # 1
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Subject: RE: WESLEY COMMUNITY - VL-WESLY - Release # 2
From: Jill Hundley <jhundley@vollrathco.com>
Date: 3/18/2021, 10:39 AM
To: David Bethel <ddb@davidbethel.com>

David,
Here are some updates:
The base is vinyl clad carbon steel, not Stainless.

The vinyl should be the “American natural” finish – light wood grain (they changed their mind
at the time of order and we honored the request)

The amperage and electrical is 120 Volt, 16 Amps, NEMA #5-20P (in the quote)

Thanks- if we could get this turned around today that would be fabulous!
Jill

From: David Bethel <ddb@davidbethel.com>
Sent: Thursday, March 18, 2021 6:06 AM
To: Jill Hundley <jhundley@vollrathco.com>
Subject: WESLEY COMMUNITY - VL-WESLY - Release # 2

03-18-2021 : 07:03:03a

--
DIRECT LINK : HTTP://WWW.DAVIDBETHEL.COM/WESLY/INDEX.HTM

WESLEY COMMUNITY - JILL HUNDLEY - WESLY
VL-WESLY : WESLEY COMMUNITY
+++++

03-18-2021
Server All <-> Note :
Missing a LOT of Detail and Data !!

03-17-2021 : VL-WESLY
Request For Information
+++++
Please provide any information on the following :

* Body
Push Bar Location

* Casters
Any Brakes Req'd ?
Rubber Wheel Dimensions Verify 0.25 (31.8)
Heights Will Be Adjusted

RE: WESLEY COMMUNITY - VL-WESLY - Release # 2
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* Breath Guard
Construction Details And Materails
Are (4) Incandesscent Lights Included

* Tray Rail
Construction Details
Slide Material

* Storage
Bypass Doors ?
Dimensions

* Power (lights)
120/208-1 15.0 NEMA 14-20
120/240-1 16.3 NEMA 14-30

 +++++
Thanks! -David

David Bethel
Fabricated Designs, Inc. v. 757-595-5949
http://www.davidbethel.com ddb@davidbethel.com

RE: WESLEY COMMUNITY - VL-WESLY - Release # 2
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Subject: FW: WESLEY COMMUNITY - VL-WESLY - Release # 5
From: Jill Hundley <jhundley@vollrathco.com>
Date: 3/19/2021, 1:55 PM
To: David Bethel <ddb@davidbethel.com>

See below- Mikes comments..
Thank you!

From: Michael Komendat <mkomendat@vollrathco.com>
Sent: Friday, March 19, 2021 12:46 PM
To: Jill Hundley <jhundley@vollrathco.com>
Subject: RE: WESLEY COMMUNITY - VL-WESLY - Release # 5

100% my miss for not noticing it before, but that breath guard should be a cafeteria
style/pass over style breath guard based on the quote. See attached spec sheet and our
product drawing.

A few other notes that I would like added.

1. Height to the push bar
2. Breath guard dimensions (top shelf, height to top shelf, space behind) when the breath

guard is corrected.

Michael Komendat
Product and Project Development Manager – Serving Systems & Components
THE VOLLRATH CO., LLC
1236 N. 18th Street, Sheboygan, WI 53081
O: 585.337.3855  |  C: 585.472.6334  |  F: 585.396.5953
mkomendat@vollrathco.com  | vollrathcompany.com

From: Jill Hundley <jhundley@vollrathco.com>
Sent: Friday, March 19, 2021 11:07 AM
To: Michael Komendat <mkomendat@vollrathco.com>
Subject: FW: WESLEY COMMUNITY - VL-WESLY - Release # 5

Let me know if you need anything else…
See below for link to Wesley

From: David Bethel <ddb@davidbethel.com>
Sent: Thursday, March 18, 2021 2:43 PM
To: Jill Hundley <jhundley@vollrathco.com>
Subject: WESLEY COMMUNITY - VL-WESLY - Release # 5

03-18-2021 : 03:41:26p

--
DIRECT LINK : HTTP://WWW.DAVIDBETHEL.COM/WESLY/INDEX.HTM

WESLEY COMMUNITY - JILL HUNDLEY - WESLY
VL-WESLY : WESLEY COMMUNITY
+++++

FW: WESLEY COMMUNITY - VL-WESLY - Release # 5
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03-18-2021
Server All <-> Update : Natural Ash Vinyl Rendering

+++++
03-18-2021
Server All <-> Update : per mark up

+++++
03-18-2021
Server All <-> Note :
Missing a LOT of Detail and Data !!

+++++

03-17-2021 : VL-WESLY
Request For Information
+++++
Please provide any information on the following :

* Body
Push Bar Location

* Casters
Any Brakes Req'd ?
Rubber Wheel Dimensions Verify 0.25 (31.8)
Heights Will Be Adjusted

* Breath Guard
Construction Details And Materails
Are (4) Incandesscent Lights Included

* Tray Rail
Construction Details
Slide Material

* Storage
Bypass Doors ?
Dimensions

* Power (lights)
120/208-1 15.0 NEMA 14-20
120/240-1 16.3 NEMA 14-30

Thanks! -David

David Bethel
Fabricated Designs, Inc. v. 757-595-5949
http://www.davidbethel.com ddb@davidbethel.com

FW: WESLEY COMMUNITY - VL-WESLY - Release # 5
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Attachments:

T39712w_op_b_1of1r__a.PDF 488 KB

Affordable Portable - Hot.pdf 446 KB

FW: WESLEY COMMUNITY - VL-WESLY - Release # 5
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